

ÂITEM NO.6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 220 OF 2010 IN SLP(Crl) No.6209/2010

SHIVJIRAO MADHAVRAO MANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Ralekar, Adv.for
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to alleged contemnor
Sampat Panduram Patil, Sr. Inspector of
Nagar P.S., Pune.

No.1 only, viz,
Police, Shivaji

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master