

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 1 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 220 OF 2010 IN SLP(Crl)
6209/2010

SHIVJIRAO MADHAVRAO MANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

Date:05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Veera Shinde, Adv.for
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.for
(applicant) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard.

Until further orders, the personal presence of
alleged contemnor No.1, viz, Sampat Pandurang Patil, Sr.
Inspector of Police, Shivaji Nagar P.S., Pune (Maharashtra)
is exempted.

We are informed that the next date in the contempt
petition is 08th October, 2010. Reply to the contempt
petition be filed by the alleged contemnor before that
date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master