

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 220 OF 2010 IN SLP(Cr1) 6209/2010

SHIVJIRAO MADHAVRAO MANKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is allowed for
filing the counter affidavit and three weeks further time is
allowed for filing rejoinder thereto. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master